सूचना का	
अधिकार	
RIGHT TO ITANAGAI	R, ARUNACHAL PRADESH
INFORMATION	An appeal case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005
el 3	Vide Case No.APIC-238/2025
BEFEORE THE HON'BLE CO	DURT OF SHRI VIJAY TARAM, THE STATE
INFORMATION COMMISSION	NER, UNDER SECTION 19(3) OF RTI ACT, 2005.
Introluminon contribution	
	1

Shri Arjun Jebisow

desh Informan

..... Appellant

-VERSUS-

PIO-Additional Deputy Commissioner, Thrizino, West Kameng District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

...... Respondent.

## Order: 09.07.2025.

## JUDGEMENT

This is an appeal filed under sub-section (3) of Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005. Brief fact of the case is that the Appellant Shri Arjun Jebisow on **26/12/2024** filed an RTI application under Form-'A' before the PIO-Cum- Additional Deputy Commissioner Thrizino District Kameng, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh whereby, seeking various information, as quoted in Form-A application. The Appellant, being not satisfied with the information received from the PIO, filed the First Appeal before the First Appellate Authority on **27/01/2025**, the Appellant, again having not received the required information(s) from the FAA, filed the Second Appeal before the Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission on **5/03/2025** and the Registry of the Commission, having receipt of the Appeal registered it as **APIC No. 238/2025** and processed the same for its hearing and disposal.

Accordingly, matter came up for hearing before the Commission two times i.e on 15/05 & 08/07/2025 details of information(s) sought from the PIO.

C/o "Establishment of Fish-cum- Duck-Pig (Integrated) Farmer along with breeding units (FRP Carp Hatchery) at Bur & Bona Rijo under hanker Village, Kamle Dist. A.P.

A..D.C Thrizino, West Kameng district Govt. of (A.P)

## Details of information required:

List of beneficiaries with account number

- i) Compensation disbursement list to the beneficiaries on production of El aadhar card.
- ii) Furnished the list of the paid up Acquittance Roll.
- iii) Furnished the colourful Photographs of surface damage of the beneficiaries
- iv) Types of crops/Plants being damaged.
- v) Furnished the date of verification of survey of field/Plantation.
- vi) Geo-tag references.
- vii) Furnished each beneficiary total area of field/ Plantation land surface dama with colourful Photograph and name of beneficiaries.
- viii) Period for which information asked for: 2024 other details.

In the final hearing on 8<sup>th</sup> day of July'2025, the Appellant present in person before the Commission. The PIO found absent.

The Appellant Shri Arjun Jebisow, has submitted a letter to the Commission, on **08/07/2025**, stating that he has received all the information(s) as sought in his Form 'A' application and have requested the Commission for disposal/closure of his appeal on ground of satisfactorily in receipt of all information(s) sought from the PIO.

In view of the above facts and circumstances the Commission, find this appeal fit to be disposed and closed. And, accordingly, this appeal stands disposed and closed with liberty given to the Appellant to apply for fresh information for the same subjects, if need be.

Judgment/Order pronounced in the open Court of this Commission today on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of July' 2025. Copy of Judgment/Order be furnished to the parties.

Given under my hand and seal of this Commission/Court on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of July' 2025. Sd/-

> (Vijay Taram) State Information Commissioner APIC-Itanagar

## 

- PIO Cum-Additional Deputy Commissioner, Thrizino, W/Kameng District, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action please. Pin Code-790112.
- 2. Shri Arjun Jebisow, Bhalukpong, W/Kameng District Arunachal Pradesh for information please. Contact No. 8132015285
- The Computer Programmer, APIC for uploading on the Website of APIC please.
  Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy Registrar APIC, Itanagar.

Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar